
CRIMINAL PRE-TRIALS & DETENTION REVIEW DOCKET  

2024-2025  

SASKATOON Criminal Pre-Trials 

Friday July 19, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday August 16, 2024 8:30 am  

Friday September 27, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday October 18, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday November 15, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday December 20, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday January 17, 2025 8:30 am 

Friday February 21, 2025 8:30 am 

Friday March 21, 2025 8:30 am  

Thursday April 17, 2025 8:30 am  

Friday  May 16, 2025 8:30 am  

Friday June 20, 2025 8:30 am  

 

REGINA Criminal Pre-Trials 

Friday July 26, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday August 23, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday September 13, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday October 18, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday November 15, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday December 13, 2024 8:30 am 

Friday January 17, 2025 8:30 am 

Friday February 14, 2025 8:30 am 

Friday March 21, 2025 8:30 am 

Friday April 25, 2025 8:30 am 

Friday May 23, 2025 8:30 am 

Friday June 20, 2025 8:30 am 

 

PRINCE ALBERT Criminal Pre-trials 

Friday July 19, 2024 9:30 am  

Friday September 13, 2024 9:30 am 

Friday October 25, 2024 9:30 am 

Friday November 22, 2024 9:30 am 

Friday December 20, 2024 9:30 am 

Friday January 17, 2025 9:30 am 

Friday February 28, 2025 9:30 am 

Friday April 4, 2025 9:30 am 

Friday May 2, 2025 9:30 am 

Friday May 30, 2025 9:30 am 

Friday June 27, 2025 9:30 am 

 

 

BATTLEFORD Criminal Pre-trials 

Friday July 19, 2024 9:00 am  

Friday August 16, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday September 13, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday October 18, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday November 15, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday December 13, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday January 17, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday February 14, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday March 21, 2025 9:00 am 

Thursday April 17, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday May 23, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday June 20, 2025 9:00 am 

 

SWIFT CURRENT Criminal Pre-trials 

Tuesday July 23, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday September 24, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday October 22, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday November 19, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday December 17, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday January 21, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday February 25, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday March 25, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday April 29, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday May 27, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday June 17, 2025 9:00 am 

 

ESTEVAN/WEYBURN Criminal Pre-trials 

Tuesday July 23, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday September 24, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday October 22, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday November 19, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday December 17, 2024 9:00 am 

Tuesday January 21, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday February 25, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday March 25, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday April 29, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday May 27, 2025 9:00 am 

Tuesday June 17, 2025 9:00 am 

 

 

 

SASKATOON Detention Review Docket 

Tuesday  July 16, 2024 1:30 pm 

Tuesday August 13, 2024 1:30 pm 

Tuesday September 24, 2024 1:30 pm 

Tuesday October 15, 2024 1:30 pm 

Tuesday November 12, 2024 1:30 pm 

Tuesday December 17, 2024 1:30 pm 

Tuesday January 14, 2025 1:30 pm 

Tuesday February 18, 2025 1:30 pm 

Tuesday March 18, 2025 1:30 pm  

Tuesday April 15, 2025 1:30 pm  

Tuesday May 13, 2025 1:30 pm 

Tuesday June 17, 2025 1:30 pm  

 

REGINA Detention Review Docket 

Thursday July 25, 2024 9:30 am 

Thursday August 22, 2024 9:30 am 

Thursday September 12, 2024 9:30 am 

Thursday October 17, 2024 9:30 am 

Thursday November 14, 2024 9:30 am 

Thursday December 12, 2024 9:30 am 

Thursday January 16, 2025 9:30 am 

Thursday February 13, 2025 9:30 am 

Thursday March 20, 2025 9:30 am 

Thursday April 24, 2025 9:30 am 

Thursday May 22, 2025 9:30 am 

Thursday June 19, 2025 9:30 am 

 

PRINCE ALBERT Detention Review Docket 

Thursday July 18, 2024 10:00 am  

Thursday August 15, 2024 10:00 am 

Thursday September 12, 2024 10:00 am 

Thursday October 24, 2024 10:00 am 

Thursday November 21, 2024 10:00 am 

Thursday December 19, 2024 10:00 am 

Thursday January 16, 2025 10:00 am 

Thursday February 27, 2025 10:00 am 

Thursday April 3, 2025 10:00 am 

Thursday May 1, 2025 10:00 am 

Thursday May 29, 2025 10:00 am 

Thursday June 26, 2025 10:00 am 

 

MELFORT Criminal Pre-trials 

Monday  July 15, 2024 1:30 pm 

Monday September 9, 2024 1:30 pm 

Monday October 21, 2024 1:30 pm 

Monday November 18, 2024 1:30 pm 

Monday December 16, 2024 1:30 pm 

Monday January 13, 2025 1:30 pm 

Monday February 24, 2025 1:30 pm 

Monday March 31, 2025 1:30 pm 

Monday April 28, 2025 1:30 pm 

Monday May 26, 2025 1:30 pm 

Monday June 23, 2025 1:30 pm 

 

 

MOOSE JAW Criminal Pre-trials 

Friday July 26, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday September 27, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday October 25, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday November 22, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday December 20, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday January 24, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday February 28, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday March 28, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday May 2, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday May 30, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday June 20, 2025 9:00 am 

 

YORTON CRIMINAL Pre-trials 

Friday July 26, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday September 27, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday October 25, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday November 22, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday December 20, 2024 9:00 am 

Friday January 24, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday February 28, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday March 28, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday May 2, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday May 30, 2025 9:00 am 

Friday June 20, 2025 9:00 am 

 


